

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20733/2010

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 18/03/2010 in CC
No.1532/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NUNE RANGANAYAKALU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUNE UMADEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants
to file application for substituted service as regards Respondent
Nos.5, 9 to 13, 17 and 18. Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed
for.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master