

.ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20733/2010

NUNE RANGANAYAKALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUNE UMADEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will file an application for substituted service in respect of the unserved respondents.

Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar