

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20733/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in CC No.1532/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NUNE RANGANAYAKALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUNE UMADEVI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh K. chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel have submitted that the petition has become
infructuous.The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having
become infructuous.|(Sarita Purohit)
|Court Master| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|

|